B I		D		
Notice	10	Dete	rmın	ation

Appendix D

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Address:	From: Public Agency: California Public Utilities Com. Address: 505 Van Ness Ave. San Francisco, CA 94102 Contact: John Boccio Phone: (415) 703-5360 Lead Agency (if different from above): City of San Luis Obispo Address: 919 Palm Street San Luis Obispo CA 93401 Contact: Daryl Grisby Phone: (805) 781-7207			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2017031074			
Project Title: Railroad Safety Trail Overpass Grade Separation Project				
Project Applicant: City of San Luis Obispo				
Project Location (include county): City of San Luis Obispo ,over UPRR track (MP 247.80)				
Project Description: Construction of grade separated pedestrian trail crossing over UI Streets.	PRR track (MP 247.80) between Taft and Pepper			
This is to advise that the California Public Utilities Commission (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Re				
described project on May 16, 2019 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above			
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a core A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the project 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.			
o. I manigo [Est word Word not] made paredant to the p				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respongative Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of San Luis Obispo, Dept. of Public Works, 919 Palm St. Sa	provisions of CEQA. conses and record of project approval, or the :			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respongative Declaration, is available to the General Public at	provisions of CEQA. conses and record of project approval, or the :			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE